

Very Merry Christmas Hamper Allergens & Ingredients

Contents:

- Cartwright & Butler Gingerbread Fudge
- Cartwright & Butler Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds
- Cartwright & Butler Chilli & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers
- Cartwright & Butler Caramelised Onion Chutney
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds
- Willem the Silent Vaucluse IGP 75cl

*For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.*

Gingerbread Fudge 175g

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Golden Syrup, Treacle, Humectant: Glycerine, Natural Ginger Flavouring.

Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds 200g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).

Chilli & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (42.8%), Water, Whole Grain **Rye** Flour, **Sesame** Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt.

Caramelised Onion Chutney 250g

Ingredients: Onions (37%), Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Apples, Dates, **Mustard** Flour, Salt, Chilli Powder, Water.

May contain traces of nuts and mustard.

Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), **Egg** Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin.

*From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum. May contain traces of soya, nuts and sesame seeds.

Willem the Silent 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (**sulphites**).